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ENTERED 09/01/05

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UF 4218/UM 1206

In the Matters of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Application for an Order Authorizing the Issuance of
62,500,000 Shares of New Common Stock Pursuant
to ORS 757.410, et seq., (UF 4218)

and

STEPHEN FORBES COOPER, LLC, as
Disbursing Agent, on behalf of the RESERVE FOR
DISPUTED CLAIMS
Application for an Order Allowing the Reserve for
Disputed Claims to Acquire the Power to Exercise
Substantial Influence over the Affairs and Policies of
Portland General Electric Company Pursuant to
ORS 757.511. (UM 1206)
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)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

PROTECTIVE
ORDER

DISPOSITION: MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER GRANTED

On August 31, 2005, Portland General Electric Company (PGE) filed a
Motion for a General Protective Order with the Public Utility Commission of Oregon
(Commission). PGE states that good cause exists for the issuance of such an order to
protect confidential customer information and confidential business plans and
strategies. Specifically, PGE states that it has received data requests which would
require the production of confidential information, including future financial
projections. This information is confidential commercial information and/or trade
secrets under ORCP 36(C)(7). PGE adds that the public release of such information
could prejudice PGE and their customers.

I find that good cause exists to issue a General Protective Order, attached
as Appendix A. The order permits the broadest possible discovery consistent with the
need to protect confidential information. It shields no specific documents and makes no
judgment as to whether any particular document is a trade secret or contains
commercially-sensitive information. Rather, the order adopts a process through which
parties shall resolve discovery disputes that include sensitive information.

Under the terms of the order, any party may designate,
as confidential, any information that it reasonably believes falls within the scope
of ORCP 36(C)(7). Any such designation must be made in good faith, and be
limited to only those portions of


















